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TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER 

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - ANNUAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 
DPW PROJECT NO. 98-14 

DATE: JANUARY 5,1999 

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Annual 
Sidewalk Replacement to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California in the 
amount of $43,640.00. 

Facts: 1. Four (4) bids were received on December 18, 1998, with the low bid submitted by 
Brinar Construction in the amount of $43,640.00. 

2. Funding for this project was approved in the 1998-1 999 fiscal year budget. 

Analysis 
and 
Conclusion: The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for the 

Annual Sidewalk Replacement be awarded to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, 
dC California. 

Policy 
Reference: None. 

Fiscal 
Impact: City Council approved funding for this project as part of the Public Works, Street Division 

1998-1999 fiscal year operating budget. Bid price is $46,640.00. 

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of $46,640.00 for Annual Sidewalk 
Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, 
California. 

B. Amend, modify or reject the above option. 

Attachments: (3) 
1) Resolution 
2) Bid Summary 
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RESOLUTION NO. 98- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF PAS0 ROBLES 

AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR ANNUAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 
199711998 FISCAL YEAR TO STAN PHILLIPS CONCRETE 

AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT 

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 was 
held on December 18, 1998, with four (4) bids received; and 

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to 
Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California in the amount of $43,640.00; and 

WHEREAS, City Council has approved hnding for this project in the 98-99 fiscal year budget for 
the Public Works Department, Street Division. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Annual 
Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 to Brinar Construction in the amount of $43,640.00. 

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager 
to execute the contract with Brinar Construction for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98- 

-1 - 
14. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 5itb day of 
January, 1999, on the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

Duane Picanco, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk 



BID SUMMARY 
Annual Sidewalk Replacement 98-99 Fiscal Year 

DPW Project No. 98-14 

Prepared by Lori Colombo 12/18/98 Page 1 

UNIT 

SF 

SF 

LF 

LS 

LS 

SF 

ITEM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

BRINAR CONSTRUCTION 
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 

DESCRIPTION 

4" K C  Sidewalk 

6" PCC Sidewalk 

6" Curb a Gutter 

Handicap Ramp 

Cross Gutter 

Concrete Commercial 
Driveway 

BID TOTALS 

UNIT PRICE 

5.25 

6.50 

35.00 

2,500.00 

3,500.00 

6.50 

EST. QTY. 

5400 

160 

50 

1 

1 

1000 

EXT. PRICE 

28,350.00 

1,040.00 

1,750.00 

2,500.00 

3,500.00 

6,500.00 

43 ,640 .00  

BDS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
MADERA, CA 

UNlT PRICE 

6.00 

8.00 

34.00 

1,623.00 

9,427.00 

10.00 

EXT. PRICE 

32,400.00 

1,280.00 

1,700.00 

1,623.00 

9,427.00 

10,000.00 

56,430.00 

'MAIN0 CONSTRUCTION 
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 

UNlT PRICE 

6.50 

10.00 

50.00 

2,299.00 

7,000.00 

9.50 

A.]. DlANI CONSTRUCTION 
SANTA MARIA, CA 

EXT. PRICE 

35,100.00 

1,600.00 

2,500.00 

2,299.00 

7,000.00 

9,500.00 

57,999.00 

UNlT PRICE 

8.96 

18.80 

90.86 

3,3 17.00 

7,750.00 

8.93 

EXT. PRICE 

48,384.00 

3,008.00 

4,543.00 

3,3 1 7.00 

7,750.00 

8,930.00 

75,932.00 




