DATE: 15/98 AGENDA ITEM # /3.
() APPROVED () DENIED
() CONTINUED TO

TO:

JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM:

JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

**SUBJECT:** 

AWARD OF BID - ANNUAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

DPW PROJECT No. 98-14

DATE:

**JANUARY 5, 1999** 

Needs:

For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Annual Sidewalk Replacement to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California in the amount of \$43,640.00.

Facts:

- 1. Four (4) bids were received on December 18, 1998, with the low bid submitted by Brinar Construction in the amount of \$43,640.00.
- 2. Funding for this project was approved in the 1998-1999 fiscal year budget.

Analysis and

Conclusion:

The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for the Annual Sidewalk Replacement be awarded to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California.

**Policy** 

Reference:

None.

**Fiscal** 

Impact:

City Council approved funding for this project as part of the Public Works, Street Division 1998-1999 fiscal year operating budget. Bid price is \$46,640.00.

**Options:** 

- A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$46,640.00 for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California.
- B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

Attachments: (3)

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid Summary

C:\lb\ccagenda\01-05-98\98-14 awd

## **RESOLUTION No. 98-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR ANNUAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 1997/1998 FISCAL YEAR TO STAN PHILLIPS CONCRETE AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 was held on December 18, 1998, with four (4) bids received; and WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to Brinar Construction of San Luis Obispo, California in the amount of \$43,640.00; and WHEREAS, City Council has approved funding for this project in the 98-99 fiscal year budget for the Public Works Department, Street Division. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14 to Brinar Construction in the amount of \$43,640.00. Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Brinar Construction for Annual Sidewalk Replacement, DPW Project No. 98-14. PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1999, on the following vote: **AYES: NOES:** ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk

13-2

## BID SUMMARY Annual Sidewalk Replacement 98-99 Fiscal Year DPW Project No. 98-14

				BRINAR CONSTRUCTION		BDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MAINO CONSTRUCTION		A.J. DIANI CONSTRUCTION	
			SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		MADERA, CA		SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		SANTA MARIA, CA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	4" PCC Sidewalk	5400	SF	5.25	28,350.00	6.00	32,400.00	6.50	35,100.00	8.96	48,384.00
2	6" PCC Sidewalk	160	SF	6.50	1,040.00	8.00	1,280.00	10.00	1,600.00	18.80	3,008.00
3	6" Curb & Gutter	50	LF	35.00	1,750.00	34.00	1,700.00	50.00	2,500.00	90.86	4,543.00
4	Handicap Ramp	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,623.00	1,623.00	2,299.00	2,299.00	3,317.00	3,317.00
5	Cross Gutter	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,427.00	9,427.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00
6	Concrete Commercial Driveway	1000	SF	6.50	6,500.00	10.00	10,000.00	9.50	9,500.00	8.93	8,930.00
	BID TOTALS				43,640.00		56,430.00		57,999.00		75,932.00